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A- TRANSMISSION CASE GROUP




A- TRANSMISSION CASE GROUP

No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
A-01 | H11 0003 000 TRANSMISSION ASS'Y 1 |Al 33
A- 1 |H11 0111 000 L CASE, transmission L 1 B 26
A- 2 H11 0112 000 R CASE, transmission R 1
A- 3 |90S 1735 0702 SC-17357 SEAL, oil SC-17357 1
A- 4 | 9SC 3500 700 @ 3Hx 7 CAP seal @ 3Hx 7 1
A- 5 | MO07 0313 001 PACKING, shifter rod 8
A- 6 | MO7 0234 002 PACKING, shaft  outer 8
A- 7 | M23 0258 001 PACKING, back shaft 8
A- 8 | 9NF 1000 013 M10 NUT M10 8
A- 9 |90S 2042 0804 SC-20428 SEAL, oil SC-20428 1
A-10 | 9SC 4200 800 @ 42x 8 CAP, seal @ 42x 8 1
A-11 MO07 0313 001 PACKING, shifter rod 2
A-12 | 9NF 1000 013 M10 NUT M10 2
A-13 | G39 0215 000 BOLT M8 x 1419 1
A-14 | 90R 1200 001 P-12 “ 0" RING P-12 1
A-15 | 9BH 0601 473 M6 x 149 BOLT 7T M6x 14¢ | 16
A-16 | 9BF 0603 003 M6 x 308 BOLT M6 x 300 1
A-17 | 111 0412 001 ¢ 105x t2 | COLLAR @ 105x t2| 1
A-18 | 9NF 0600 003 M6 NUT M6 17
A-19 | 9BF 0803 503 M8 x 35¢ BOLT M8 x 35¢ 4
A-20 | 9NF 0800 003 M8 NUT M8 4
A-21 | 9BT 0801 003 M8x 10¢ BOLT M8x 10¢ 1
A-22 | 90W 0816 160 @ 8 WASHER, seal @ 8 1
A-23 | M60 0116 000 PLUG, ail 1
A-24 | 111 0218 000 CAPshaft 1
A-25 H11 0311 000 LEVER, change 1
A-26 | M99 0911 000 WASHER, plain 1
A-27 MOQ7 0314 000 SPRING, shifter rod 1
A-28 | 9SB 2500 000 5/16” BALL, steel 5-16” 1
A-29 | 9BT 0801 003 M8x 10¢ BOLT M8x 10¢ 1
A-30 | 9PP 0301 500 @ 3x 15¢ | PIN, spring @ 3x 15¢ 1
A-31 | M67 0915 000 WASHER, plain 1
A-32 | 9BK 0601 253 M6 x 128 BOLT M6 x 12¢ 1
A-33 | 124 0831 000 |10 10GRIP red 1
A-34 | 124 1425 000 0.8¢ MARK 0.8¢ 1




B- TRANSMISSION GEAR GROUP
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B.

TRANSMISSION GEAR GROUP

No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
B- 1 | H11 0211 000 MAIN SHAFT 1
B- 2 | M62 3138 000 14T GEAR, main shaft 14T 1
B- 3 | M99 0222 000 20T GEAR, main shaft 20T 1
B- 4 | M99 0223 000 BUSH 1
B- 5 |9BB 6202 000 #6202 BEARING, ball #6202 1
B- 6 |9BB 6003 000 #6003 BEARING, ball ~ #6003 1
B- 7 | 9RR 3500 005 R-35 RING, shap R-35 2
B- 8 | M23 0255 000 SHAFT 2
B- 9 | M99 0224 000 GEAR, low top 1
B-10 | M54 0219 000 BUSH 2
B-11 | M99 0226 000 GEAR, back 1
B-12 | M23 0256 000 A BUSH A 1
B-13 | M99 0225 000 COLLAR 1
B-14 | H11 0221 000 SHAFT 2
B-15 | H11 0222 000 GEAR, reduction 1
B-16 | 111 0215 000 BUSH 2
B-17 | H11 0231 000 SPROKET 1
B-18 | H11 0241 000 SHAFT 1
B-19 | 9BB 6004 000 #6004 BEARING, ball #6004 2
B-20 | 9RR 4200 015 R-42 RING, shap R-42 2
B-21 | 9RC 0350 420 #35%x 42 CHAIN, roller #35x 42 1
B-22 | M99 0312 000 ROD, shifter 1
B-23 | M99 0311 001 FORK, shifter 1
B-24 | 9SB 2500 000 5/16” BALL, steel 5/16” 1
B-25 | M07 0314 000 SPRING, shifter rod 1
B-26 | 9ST 0302 003 @ 3x 20¢ | PIN, split @ 3x 20¢ 1
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C- CHASSIS GROUP

No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY REMARKS
C- 1 |H11 0411 000 L FRAME, chassis L 1
C- 2 |9CR 0801 613 M8x 16¢ SCREW M8x 16¢ 1
C- 3 |9BF 0803 003 M8x 30¢ BOLT M8x 30¢ 1
C- 4 | 9NF 0800 003 M8 NUT M8 2
C- 5 | H11 0412 000 R FRAME, chassis R 1
C- 6 |9BF 0801 603 M8x 16¢ BOLT M8x 16¢ 2
C- 7 |9BF 0803 003 M8x 30¢ BOLT M8x 30¢ 1
C- 8 | 9NF 0800 003 M8 NUT M8 3
C- 9 | H11 0413 000 BASE, engine 1
C10 |9CR 0801 613 M8x 16¢ SCREW M8x 16¢ 6
C11 | 9NF 0800 003 M8 NUT M8 6
C12 | H11 0414 000 100% t6 WEIGHT 100x t6 3
C13 | 9BF 0803 503 M8x 35¢ BOLT M8x 35¢ 2
C14 | 9NF 0800 003 M8 NUT M8 2
C15 | H11 0461 000 BRACKET, stand 1
C16 | 9BF 0801 603 M8x 16¢ BOLT M8x 16¢ 2
C17 | 9NF 0800 003 M8 NUT M8 2
C18 | H11 0462 000 STAND 1
C19 | 9BF 0802 003 M8x 20¢ BOLT M8x 20¢ 1
C-20 | 9NP 0800 043 M8 NUT M8 1
C21 | M97 0412 000 SPRING, stand 1
C-22 GB130LN-405 ENGINE GB130LN-405 1
C-23 | 9BF 0803 503 M8x 35¢ BOLT M8x 35¢ 4
C-24 | 9NF 0800 003 M8 NUT M8 4
C-25 | 9FW 0800 003 ¢ 8 WASHER, plain ¢ 8 8
C-26 | 8MA 3092 000 MARK 1
C-27 | 8MA 0163 000 MARK 1
C-28 | 8MA 0505 000 MARK 1




D- WHEEL GROUP




D.

WHEEL GROUP

No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
D- 1 | H11 0441 000 comp WHEEL 1
D- 2 |111 1114 000 3 00-5 WHEEL 3 00-5 1
D- 3 | C25 0035 0052 3 50-5 TIRE 3 50-5 1
D- 4 | C25 0035 0053 3 50-5 TUBE 3 50-5 1
D- 5 |9BF 0801 203 M8 x 129 BOLT M8 x 129 4
D- 6 | 9NF 0800 003 M8 NUT M8 4
D- 7 | T10 0272 000 PIN 1
D- 8 |9RP 0816 003 “ R” PIN 1
D- 9 | H11 0450 000 METAL, front wheel 1
D-10 | 9CR 0601 213 M6 x 129 SCREW M6 x 129 4
D-11 | 9NF 0600 003 M6 NUT M6 4
D-12 H11l 0451 000 ARM, front wheel 2
D-13 | H11 0452 000 COVER, pipe 2
D-14 | H11 0453 000 WHEEL 2
D-15 | 9BH 0807 583 | 8T M8 x 75¢ BOLT 8T M8 x 75¢ 2
D-16 | 9FW 0800 003 ¢ 8 WASHER, plain ¢ 8 2
D-17 | 9NF 0800 003 M8 NUT M8 2
D-18 | T10 0272 000 PIN 2
D-19 | 9RP 0816 003 “ R” PIN 2
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E.

HAMMER ROTOR COVER GROUP

No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
E- 1 | H11 0511 000 COVER, rotor 1
E- 2 | H11 0512 000 RUBBER, front 1
E- 3 | 9CR 0601 613 M6 x 16¢ SCREW M6 x 16¢ 5
E- 4 | 9NF 0600 003 M6 NUT M6 5
E- 5 H11 0513 000 RUBBER, rear 1
E- 6 |H11 0514 000 PLATE, rubber setting 1
E- 7 |9CR 0601 613 M6 x 16¢ SCREW M6 x 16¢ 5
E- 8 | 9NF 0600 003 M6 NUT M6 5
E- 9 H11 0521 000 DRUM, hammer 1
E-10 | H10 0512 000 KNIFE, hammer 24
E-11 | H10 0513 000 (8T) M8x 30¢ BOLT 8T M8x 300 | 12
E-12 | 9NP 0800 083 M8 NUT M8 12
E-13 | G69 0521 000 FLANGE, drum 2
E-14 | G69 0522 000 35-52 WASHER, seal 35-52 2
E-15 | 9BB 6205 002 #6205 2RS | BEARING, ball ~ #6205 2RS 2
E-16 | 9RR 5200 015 R-52 RING, snap R-52 2
E-17 | 9RS 2500 005 S-25 RING, snap S-25 2
E-18 | G69 0523 000 FLANGE, cover 1
E-19 | 9BF 0801 203 M8 x 129 BOLT M8 x 12¢ 4
E-20 | 9BF 0601 003 M6 x 102 BOLT M6 x 10¢ 2
E-21 | 9NF 0600 003 M6 NUT M6 2
E-22 | G69 0524 000 PLATE, joint 1
E-23 | 9BF 0601 003 M6 x 102 BOLT M6 x 10¢ 2
E-24 | 9NF 0600 003 M6 NUT M6 2
E-25 | 8MA 0009 000 MARK 1
E-26 | 8MA 0517 001 MARK 1
E-27 | G57 1426 000 MARK 1
E-28 | S60 1445 000 MARK 1
E-29 | 8MA 0059 000 MARK 1
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F.

HANDLE GROUP

No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
F-1 H11 0611 000 HANDLE 1
F- 2 | 9BF 1002 003 M10x 20¢ | BOLT M10x 208 | 2
F- 3 | H11 0612 000 comp HANDLE, comp 1
F- 4 | G86 0652 000 GRIP 2
F- 5 |9BT 0807 503 M8x 75¢ BOLT M8x 75¢ 1
F- 6 | 9NP 0800 043 M8 NUT, nylon M8 1
F- 7 | 9FwW 0800 003 o8 WASHER, plain ¢ 8 2
F- 8 |9BT 0807 563 M8x 75¢ BOLT M8x 75¢ 1
F- 9 | H11 0613 000 M8 NUT M8 1
F-10 | 9FW 0800 003 o8 WASHER, plain ¢ 8 1
F-11 | 9SW 0800 003 o8 WASHER, spring ¢ 8 1
F-12 E13 7001 010 ASSY LEVER ASS'Y, clutch 1
F-13 | H11 0632 000 WIRE, steeing 1
F-14 | 106 0496 002 SPRING 1
F-15 | H11 0651 000 LEVER, reaping clutch 1
F-16 | 111 0853 000 CAP, stop 1
F-17 | 9BT 0804 503 M8 x 45¢ BOLT M8 x 45¢ 1
F-18 | 9NL 0800 003 M8 NUT M8 1
F-19 | H11 0652 000 WIRE, reaping 1
F-20 | 9PN 0600 005 Q6 NUT Q6 1
F-21 | 106 0496 002 SPRING 1
F-22 | E35 2100 000 LEVER, throttle 1
F-23 | H11 0820 000 WIRE, throttle 1
F-24 | FR5 6361 A SWITCH, stop 1
F-25 | H11 0821 000 CORD, stop switch 1

F-26 | 9CV 1500 001 CV-150A VELT CV-150A 1
F-27 | 9CV 2000 001 CV-200A VELT CV-200A 1
E-28 | 8MA 0524 000 MARK 1
E-29 | 8MA 0525 000 MARK 1
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13



G.

DRIVE GROUP

No CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
G- 1 |H11 0621 000 BRACKET, cover 1
G- 2 | 9BF 0801 203 M8x 12¢ BOLT M8x 12¢ 2
G- 3 | H11 0622 000 COVER, steeing belt back 1
G- 4 | 9BF 0601 003 M6 x 10¢ BOLT M6 x 10¢ 2
G- 5 | H11 0623 000 COLLAR 3
G- 6 |9BF 0604 503 M6 x 45¢ BOLT M6 x 45¢ 3
G- 7 | 9NF 0600 003 M6 NUT M6 3
G- 8 | H11 0626 000 COVER, steeing belt 1
G- 9 9BF0801 203 M8x 12¢ BOLT M8x 12¢ 1
G-10 | H11 0633 000 1
G-11 | 9BF 0801 203 M8x 12¢ BOLT M8x 12¢ 2
G-12 | H11 0634 000 ARM, steeing tension 1
G-13 | M66 0843 000 ROLLAR, tension 1
G-14 | 9RS 1000 005 S-10 RING, snap S-10 1
G-15 | H11 0635 000 ARM, differetial 1
G-16 | M67 0915 000 WASHER, plain 1
G-17 | 9BK 0601 253 M6 x 12¢ BOLT M6 x 12¢ 1
G-18 | H11 0636 000 SPRING, tension 1
G-19 | H11 0641 000 COVER, reaping belt back 1
G-20 | 9BF 0801 203 M8x 12¢ BOLT M8x 12¢ 3
G-21 | 9BF 0601 203 M6x 12¢ BOLT M6x 12¢ 2
G-22 | 9NF 0600 003 M6 NUT M6 2
G-23 | H11 0642 000 COVER, reaping belt 1
G-24 | 9BF 0801 203 M8x 12¢ BOLT M8x 12¢ 2
G-25 | H11 0653 000 ARM, reaping tension 1
G-26 | M66 0825 000 PULLEY, tension 1
G-27 | 9RS 1200 005 S-12 RING, snap S-12 1
G-28 | H11 0635 000 ARM, differetial 1
G-29 | M67 0915 000 WASHER, plain 1
G-30 | 9BK 0601 253 M6 x 12¢ BOLT M6 x 12¢ 1
G-31 | H11 0636 000 SPRING, tension 1
G-32 | H11 0711 000 PULLEY, engin 1
G-33 | H11 0712 000 PULLEY, steeing 1
G-34 | 9BT 0801 403 M8x 14¢ BOLT M8x 14¢ 1
G-35 | 9NL 0800 003 M8 NUT M8 1
G-36 | 9KY 0503 001 O 5x 308 | KEY 0O 5x 30¢ 1
G-37 | 9VA 0350 003 LA-35 “ V" BELT LA-35 1
G-38 | H11 0721 000 SUPPORT, engin belt 1
G-39 | 9BF 0801 203 M8x 12¢ BOLT M8x 12¢ 1
G-40 | H11 0722 000 A SUPPORT, steeing belt A 1
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G DRIVE GROUP

15



G.

DRIVE GROUP

No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
G-41 | H11 0723 000 B SUPPORT, steeing belt B 1
G-42 | 9BF 0801 203 M8x 12¢ BOLT M8x 12¢ 2
G-43 | H11 0713 000 PULLEY, reaping 1
G-44 | 9KY 0502 001 O 5x 200 | KEY O 5x 208 1
G-45 | MO8 0830 000 WASHER 1
G-46 | 9BK 0801 653 M8x 16¢ BOLT M8x 16¢ 1
G-47 | 9VB 0430 003 LB-43 “ V" BELT LB-43 1
G-48 | H11 0724 000 A SUPPORT, reaping belt A 1
G-49 | 9BF 0801 203 M8 x 12 ¢ | BOLT M8x 12¢ 1
G-50 | H11 0725 000 B SUPPORT, reaping belt B 1
G-51 | 9BF 0801 603 M8 x 16 ¢ | BOLT M8x 16¢ 1
G-52 | S41 0821 000 SUPPORT, belt 1
G-53 | 9BF 0801 203 M8 x 12 ¢ | BOLT M8x 12¢ 1
G-54 | 8MA 3268 000 MARK 1
G-55 | 8MA 3420 000 MARK 1
G-56 | S73 1420 000 MARK 1
G-57 | BMA 0518 000 MARK 2
G-58 | 9FW 0800 003 ¢ 8 WASHER, plain ¢ 8 1
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H. TOOL GROUP
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H. TOOL GROUP

No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
H-1 | T10 0272 000 ¢ 8 PIN ¢ 8 1
H- 2 9RP 0816 003 ¢ 8 “ R” PIN ¢ 8 1
H- 3 H11 9002 000 MANUAL BOOK, chassis 1
H- 4 MANUAL BOOK, engine 1
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